
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
November 10, 1975 
10:00 A.M. 

VOL 3 PG 41 
The regular meeting of the Commissioner's Court for November 10, 1975, 
was opened with a prayer with all membeJS present. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner 
Belt that the request from the Tyler County Chamber of Commerce for 
funds to publish and distribute information on Tyler County be table •• 
All voted yes, none voted no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Belt and seconded by CommissioBer Parks 
to terminate all appointed Deputy Constables effective December 31, 1975. 
All voted yes, none voted no. 

Commissioner Belt made a motion to approve and sign the Tax Roll for 
1975. This was seconded by Commissioner Parks. All voted yes, none 

10ted no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan and seconded by Commissioner 
Parks to continue the present Hospital Insurance coverage which is now 
in force. All voted yes, none voted no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Belt and seconded by Commissioner 
Parks that the Old Grimes Ferry Road, up to the Government property 
line, be declared a County road. All voted yes, none voted no. 

Commissioner Parks made a motion to allocate to the Tyler County Histori­
cal Commission, an additional $175.00 which is in addition to the $300.00 
already allocated. This motion was seconded by CommiSsioner Belt. All 
voted yes, none voted no. 

Commissioner Belt made the motion to approve the County Extension Service 
Report. This was seconded by Commissioner Best. All voted yes, none 
voted no. 

A motion to approve the bills as submitted and approved by the Auditor's 
office was made by Commissioner Parks and seconded by Commissioner Best. 
See attached copy. All voted yes, none voted no. 

Commissioner Jordan made a motion to approve the payment of a $29.00 
dental bill for Wayne Brandin. This was seconded by Commissioner Best. 
All voted yes, none voted no. 

Commissioner Belt made a motion to authorize the County Judge to sign 
the resolution concerning the County's cooperation with the District 
Attorney's office. See attached resolution. This was seconded by Commis­
sioner < Best. All voted yes and none voted no. 

Commissioner Belt made a motion to canvas the results of the Constitutional 
Revision Election held on November 4, 1975, and to publish the results as 
official. See attached results. This was seconded by Commissioner Parks. 
All voted yes and none voted no. 

Commissioner Best made a motion, which was seconded by Commissioner Parks 
to allocate $500.00 to the Tyler County Chaaber of Commerce for use in 
publishing and distributing materials. All voted yes, none voted no. 

Commissioner Parks made a motion to authorize the County Clerk to attend 
the Bureau of Vital Statistics meeting in Austin on December 1 and 2, 1975, 
and to pay his expenses. All voted yes, none voted no. 

Since there was no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 



palle 2 

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 
REGULAR ~IEETING 
November 10, 1975 

tiC! 10:00 A.M. VOL .3 PG 
.-----'l 

SIGNED: n Tom D. Mann, County Judge 

Joe I. Best, Commissioner, Pet. U 

_H. M. Parks, Commissioner, Pet. 112 

~~~~~~~~~~~ ________ Kenneth Belt, Commissioner, Pet. #3 

~~~~~~~~~~~::~ ____ James R. Jordan, Commissioner, Pet.#4 

~~~~~~~~~~~~ ____ ~Allen Sturrock, County Clerk 



,-

2! 
2 -Q 

'" ::. 
~ ~-> ... '/) 

~ ~ 
- "" b- -...... 
.,. -3 
v 
~ '5 C,!) 
0- :3 c.. 
~ :::. 
~' ~ 

e _~; 
C/" 0:-.:::; 

::: -? 

~ 8 <'fI 
t-Sj -, 

--J 
o 
:> 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF November 10, ,197_5_ Page 1 01 _______ _ 

, , -::> ' CLAIM REGISTER AND M,INUTES OF ACC~NTS ALL,OWED, lIeneraJ. FUND TYLER COUNTY TEXAS 

.~Ul J.- &~J-
Claim I NAME OF CLAIMANi' I NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date Paid by 

N_umber _ ! CIBim Allowed Check No. 

5409 American Business System i Supplies-Co Judge $ 22.45 I 

~O, L.G. Burton MD Medical EX]rJudy Reynolds,PrisDnE r 28.00 

5392 Boyds vlelding & Machine Works Repairs to Jail 37.50 

5LclO Harlev Crel'1S Aug,Sept,Oct,-Constable Rept. 225.00 t 

5398 City of Woodville Utilities 84.60 

5395 Comm. of the Dept.of Labor Annual Boiler INspection 3·00 

5408 Deep East Texas Annual Membership Dues-Co. Judge 145.00 

5412 East Texas Exterminating Co. Pest Control Service-Oct. 26.00 

5389 L.M. Feagin Ins. Agency Co. Clerk-Errors & Cmissions Pol'cy 273.12 

5LcOO Griffins Pharmacy AUditor-1.42-Prisoner,K.VI.Eat6~1 4.33 

5394 Gassiotts Co. Judge 19.02 

5325 Hart Graphics. Election Exp-178.17 & lf~odfcr 200·32 

5397 Orner Lee Hall Constable Fee & Hileage 83.00 

5419 Robert James Co. Recipt Books-J.P. # 4 19.26 

5406 J arrott' s Pharmacy Prescriptions-$ltH~ 'Nlin'%i~e~~~~ f 48. co 

5416 Overton Lavergne Christmas AllovI-Geo.&Robert Broac dus 80.00 

5401 Overton Lavergne Foster Child Care-Geo&Roberl Bro ddus2l7. 00 

5414 Lufkin 1'Jpel'lriter Co. Hachine Added to Service Contrac 195.OC 

5396 Montgomery Ward Star Runners 77.79 

5420 Tom D. Hann Heals-Out of County Guest 4.55 

--.51,01. Ogden Chevrolet Hini Bus Repair 66. % 

5397 Rainey EY.xon Co. Judge-Gas 69.19 

"DO D("\\lCn TW Ie: rl-H/ "f ,Q7 



*fseebnerl page or reaR: Clown 

-V) 

c..!) 
0-

-J 
o 
'> 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF Novermber 10, ,197 5 Page 2 of ______ _ 

CLA.IM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, General FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

Ciaim 

I 
Amount of Date Paid by 

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM 
Number Claim Allowed Check No . 

<;'<f\'? Rogers Office Supplies Supplies-Office 
.-:;.: /" >.' . /:.:. 
·400.85 

5417 Supervision State Dept~eMaj3b.bl:L Billbord for Advertising 25.00 

5405 Sullivans Janitors Supplies 32.65 

5381 Southwestern Bell Telephone Telephone 409.41 

5415 Tyler Co. Child Welfare Fund Christmas A110w-Charle's CaravJaY 40.00 

5391 Turner Plumbing Co. Repairs 226.95 

5393 Elton Tribble Groc. John Kelly-Pauper Care 80.64 

5402 Thomas Nursery & Florist ~~RHi~~~~k~~e~Y HBo. to 74.15 274.15 

5407 
-~ 

..TY!",r CD. Civil Defense Typewriter & Adding Machine-Mfih 34.56 

5421 Barbara Tolbert Milage to Tax Meeting 9.00-~8~60 27.00 

5399 Tyler Co. Booster Agi!lg Serv .$1.40-Auditor $13.65 15.05 

5390 l~estern Data Service Inc. Tax Assessor 4,064.58 

'iU1 Woodville Auto Parts Repairs To Nini Bus 42.90 

5388 Xerox Corp I Rental-Co. Clerk 811.02 

,)1,." Mrs. Allie Ow,ms Spray paint. for Hini Bu~Cll:ltfice 7.15 

5434 Tom D. Hann Out of County Heals 11.48 

r' / :i'() fl 
t':' y; ,-,,' 

, '" ,-/ / 
, 

/:: .. : / , 
'7 .. .. , _ -", " 

. . 

-

APPROVED THIS day of ,197_. 



~ 
c.. 

-..l 
o 
::> 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF_!,ovember 10, ,197_5_ Page 2 of ______ _ 

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, General FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

Claim AmOLJn't of Date Paid by 
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM 

Number Claim Allowed Check No. 

5'381 Southwestern Bell Little League 10.70 

Mini Bus 16.11 

Hi Way Patrol 64.58 

Auditor 35.99 

Co. Clerk 26.56 

Drivers Licence 13.50 

Dist Clerk 2".08 

Parks & Wild Life 1l,.25 

Co. Judge 93.52 

Co. Atty. 21.59 

Tax Assessor 59.24-

J.P. # 1 28.29 

. 

• 

, 

APPROVED THIS day of . 197 



~ 

C,!) 
c.. 

--I 
a 
> 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF November 10, ,197 5 Page 1 01 ______ _ 

CLAIM REGISTER AND MIN!-JTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Federal Rev.Shar. FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

Claim 

I 
Amount of Date Paid by 

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM 
Number Claim Allowed Check No_ 

364-a Allison's Inc. Supplies-Pet # 3 p 12.00 

352-a Audio Visual Service Leetrosomies Voice Projecto~CoK v er 325.00 

367-a Kenneth Belt Telephone -Pet.# 3 33.52 

34&-a City of Colmesneil Utilities-Pet.# 3 7.39 

36S ... a H.C. Crews, Jr. 210 Yrd Roek-Pet.# 3 210.00 

'360-a Chester \-later Supply Corp. Utilities 6.GO 

344-a Etox Inc. Fuel Pump-Pet.# 3 55.09 

365-a Exxon Gas- Pet. # 3 21.36 I 

372-a Freeman Concrete Culverts-Pet. # 1 1,058.40 
_ ... 

370-a Freeman Concrete Culverts-Pcb. # 3 655.35 

345-a J .E. Gardner Oil Co. Gas & Oil-Pet. # 3 543·91 
- , 

34'3-a 'Gulf States Utili~ies Utilities -Co. Barn ... Pet. # 3 17.67 

362-a Goodyear Service store Pet.# 2-Tires 647.52 

355-a Geo. P. Banes, Inc. Repairs- Pet. # 2 586;07 

36&-a Jimmy's Auto Parts Repairs- Pet # 3 62.25 

343-a Jackson's Industrial Supplies TIl . Grader Blades 343·09 

353-a Jack Lane Ford, Inc. Repairs- Pet-. # 2 213.50 

371-a Lufkin Type\-rdter Co. Dist Clerk-Filing Cabinet 139.50 

349-a Lambs Printing Inventory Labels 322.86 

354-a ~lustang Tractor & Equip. Repairs- Pet. -# 2 221.88 

348-a Mann Funiture Co. Hoover Vaeeum Cleaner 100. GO 

35&-a MiChel Machinery Corp. Repairs- Pet. # 2 251.61 

~nnn'-"".-" -r,,,<,, rJ~" ~ l' '07 



-----.--- --

It) 

C!) 
Q.. 

"I 
--I 
C> 
:> 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF November 101 ,197 5 Page 2 of ______ _ 

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS .''<LLOWED, Federal Rev. Shar. FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

Claim 

I 
Amount of Date Paid b\ 

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM 
Number Claim Allowed Check N 

;69-a Ogden Chev.. Inc. Parts- Pct.# 3 . t 54.16 

347-a Polk County Treasurer Tyler Co. Quarterly Dues-Pii~gf;~io n 3,376.33 

iSO-a Pitnev Bowes Maint Agreement-Copy Machine 135.00 

357-a Thornton Hardware Supplies- Pct. # 2 2.79 

351-a Vinson Mobil Oil Tire Repai~Pct.3-g0.20-Pct.2-36. :,7 126.57 

,61-a I'Jhitton Funiture & Appliance Repairs to Air Conditioning J.P.l 92.50 

363-a Woodville.Auto Parts Parts - Pct. # 3 14.70 

>-:/Y'.u // / /' -'. 
~.'{ fd c.~ 

, , / / / / '. , ./ 91,& (" 

! '-~' ce' ' /, "/:, . </ // / -
/ 

, 
./ /' 

, 

• 

, 



C.!) 
0... 

. ~ 

-l 

~. 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF November 101 , 197 5 Page 1 of ______ _ 

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Co. Sp. # 1 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

-

Claim 

I 
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM 

Amount of Date I Paid by 
Number Claim Allowed Check Nc 

5427 J.E. Gardner Oil Co. Gas & Oil 590.72 

5426 Gulf States Utilities Utilities - Co. Barn 5.07 

5429 Jasper Creosoting Co. Creosoted Poste 67.00 
. 

5'38'3 southvlestern Bell Telephone-call chg to Auditor's p . 2.79 

5428 Senaca \<later Supply Corp • Utilities- Co. Barn 6.99 

5425 Vinson Mobil Center Reparis to Tires 15.31 

,)L,O Walls Heldin" Horks vlelding on lJLl!llP Truck 7.00 
. '"' .~ 

/0: 1 j", , , " 

• 

, . 



b 

~ 

~. 

~I 

--' 
C> 
:> 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF November 10, ,197_5_ Page 1 of ______ _ 

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Co, SR. # 3 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

Claim 

I I I 
Amount of Date Paid t 

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM 
Number Claim Allowed Check r 

5384 SouthHestern Bell Telephone Call chg. to auditors phone $ '3·33 

. 

--

",...,.., ...... ,...." ",", T. He" ..J~" _l 107 



~ 
C!J a.. 

fYl 
-.J 

§? 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF November 10, , 197 5 Page~ 01 ______ _ 

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Co. Sp. # 4 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

- -L NAME OF CLAIMANT 
Claim Amount of Date Paid by 

NATURE OF CLAIM 
Number Claim Allowed Check No. 

S,?1 A & M Motor Co. Inc. Repairs $ 104.74 

5371 Freeman Concrete Works Culverts 956.70 

5379 Geo. P. Bane, Inc. Repairs 2,232.97 

5378 Gulf vlelding Supply Co. Oxygen 9.00 

5377 Gulf States Utilities Utilities 5.55 
---

5374 J.E. Gardner Oil ,Co. Gas & Deisel 923.64 
--. -

5369 Gulf Oil Corp. Gas & Oil 33.45 

5367 James R. Jordan Out of County Meals 42.34 

5370 Mustang Tractor & Equipment Repairs 28.72 

5376 Pates Tex-Gas Station Parts-12.26, Gas-32.75 45.01 

5382 Southwestern Bell call chg. to Auditors Phone 5.24-
, 

5"375 'Spurger Gulf Stat~on Supplies 6.59 

5380 Sullivans Supplies 6.09 

5366 Tex. Emulsions Inc. Asphalt 1,457.54 

5362 Texaco Gas -l5ol6 

5368 Uvalderock Asphalt Co. Asphalt 1,035.38 

5372 vloodville Auto Parts, Inc. Parts 45.07 

/'" (', :5.:1 ~ ;9 

------------- I· ----- ----------- I _ .. _---------

,n, 



<r) 
C!) 
C-

---J 

,~ 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF November 10, , 197 ~ Page 1 of _______ _ 

Cl:AIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Solid Waste FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

Claim 

I 
Amount of Date Paid b' 

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM 
Number Claim Allowed Check N 

. 

2360 Bovds 1'leldiI1g Machine Works Parts ~ 29.25 I 
5393, Geo. P. BaI1e Inc. Repairs 56.69 

5394 J.E. Gardner Oil Co. Gas- Oct. 6?8.43 , 

5377 Gulf Oil Corp. Gas 302.71 / 

5396 Pate's Tex-Gas Station Flats,tube, Oil 55.18 

-5361 Ste,"lapt-&-st,eVef!50~ T. Reptti 1,570 n Hoi'! 

-.2322 Tex-Gas Service Station Flat 9.00 

5398 Texaco Inc. Gas 106.06 / 

5413 Vinson Mobil Center Tire Repair 15.00 

5395 Woodville Auto Parts, Inc. Repairs & Parts ti6'~:682:77 1,443.78 

,.:?I ui /0 

" 



~ 
C!J 
Q. 

~ 
-.J 

§2 

COMM ISSIONER'S COU RT OF November 10, ,197 5 

CLAIM REGISTER ANO MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,Airport Maint. 

Claim 

I 
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM 

Number 

51.2, Culligan Water Conditioning Utilities 

5424 Southl'iestern Bell Telephone Telephone 

-

• 

Page 1 of ______ _ 

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

Amount of Date Paid by 

Claim Allowed Check No 

fii 6.50 

15.24 

.217'; 

, 



<:), 

~I 

~ 
c.. 

-l 
(:) 
>,. 

COMMISS!ONER'S COURT OF November J 0, ,197~ Page 1 01 ______ _ 

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Jmy FUND TYLER COUNTY. TEXAS 

Claim Amount of Date 

I 
Paid by 

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM 
Number Claim Allowed Check r~( 

5418 southwestern Bell Telephone Phone- Dist. Judge ~ 19·98 

. 

. 

--- --- -----

APPROVED THIS ___ day 01 ____ 197 __ 



• 
.' 

• 

VOL 3 PG l~) 


